NEWS RELEASE

February 12, 2025 Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd.

Mizuho Securities is awarded first place in Extel's Japan Research Team survey

We proudly announce Mizuho Securities Co., Ltd. (President & CEO : Yoshiro Hamamoto) has been awarded first place in the 32nd annual Japan Research Team survey run by Extel (formerly the Institutional Investor Survey)*.



Extel's Japan Research Team survey is published based on voting from domestic and overseas institutional investors, and is highly acknowledged especially in overseas markets. We ranked first place this year with high trust and evaluation from global institutional investors, a result of the comprehensive services for our Japanese equities business provided by the Research and Sales team.

Our Research Team comprises of economists, strategists, and analysts who have the expertise in macro economy, equity strategy, industries, companies, technologies, and governmental policies. With such expertise and long-term economic, industry and corporate analysis, we offer research focusing on fundamentals.

Mizuho Securities is committed to continuing to provide research that meets our valued clients' needs in a timely manner, particularly during this time of momentous change in the global economy.



^{*} This content was originally published by Extel on February 11, 2025(EST) and is reproduced with their permission.